
Event Number E-09-23

Event Title NW 16th Lane Stormwater Improvements (State Revolving Fund)

Event Type ITB

Issue Date 5/22/2023 10:31:00 AM (ET)

Close Date 7/17/2023 02:00:00 PM (ET)

Responding Supplier City State Response Submitted Lines Responded Response Total

Marcdan Inc. Miami FL 7/12/2023 10:16:14 AM (ET) 50 $2,082,937.00

Southern Underground 

Industries Deerfield Beach FL
7/17/2023 01:16:45 PM (ET) 50

$2,835,497.00

Man-Con Incorporated Deerfield Beach FL 7/17/2023 01:21:23 PM (ET) 50 $3,448,521.29

Lanzo Construction Company 

(Lanzo Construction Co., 

Florida) Deerfield Beach FL

7/17/2023 01:47:09 PM (ET) 50

$4,988,090.00

E-09-23 - Page 1



Total Price $2,082,937.00 Total Price $2,835,497.00 Total Price $3,448,521.29 Total Price $4,988,090.00

Line Description QTY UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

1 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $191,120.00 $191,120.00 $356,719.68 $356,719.68 $500,000.00 $500,000.00

2 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $66,872.00 $66,872.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00

3 Survey StakeOut and As-Built record drawings 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $31,920.00 $31,920.00 $35,800.00 $35,800.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

4 Testing 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $23,940.00 $23,940.00 $11,528.47 $11,528.47 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

5 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $87,380.00 $87,380.00 $6,968.98 $6,968.98 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

6 Erosion Control / SWPPP 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $17,476.00 $17,476.00 $12,053.42 $12,053.42 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

7 Remove Catch Basins / manholes 7 EA $726.00 $5,082.00 $2,913.00 $20,391.00 $2,419.30 $16,935.10 $5,000.00 $35,000.00

8 Remove Drainage Pipe (up to 24") 120 LF $24.00 $2,880.00 $146.00 $17,520.00 $62.55 $7,506.00 $205.00 $24,600.00

9 Cut/Cap Existing Drainage (up to 24") 10 EA $1,400.00 $14,000.00 $2,185.00 $21,850.00 $501.77 $5,017.70 $2,000.00 $20,000.00

10
Grout Fill and Abandon Existing Drainage Pipe in Place 

(up to 24") 1550 LF $37.00 $57,350.00 $30.00 $46,500.00 $76.89 $119,179.50 $55.00 $85,250.00

11 1" Milling existing pavement 1150 SY $9.00 $10,350.00 $10.00 $11,500.00 $9.61 $11,051.50 $7.50 $8,625.00

12 1" FDOT SP9.5 Asphalt (resurfacing and final lift) 1300 SY $22.00 $28,600.00 $13.00 $16,900.00 $20.65 $26,845.00 $25.00 $32,500.00

13 1.5" FDOT SP9.5 Asphalt (first lift) 160 SY $31.00 $4,960.00 $40.00 $6,400.00 $108.21 $17,313.60 $60.00 $9,600.00

14 16" FDOT Limerock Base 180 SY $57.00 $10,260.00 $120.00 $21,600.00 $44.30 $7,974.00 $51.00 $9,180.00

15 FDOT Type F Curb and Gutter 15 LF $47.00 $705.00 $200.00 $3,000.00 $129.53 $1,942.95 $15,000.00 $225,000.00

16 FDOT Valley Gutter 19 LF $47.00 $893.00 $215.00 $4,085.00 $129.53 $2,461.07 $300.00 $5,700.00

17 6' Concrete Sidewalk (6" thick) 20 SY $76.00 $1,520.00 $120.00 $2,400.00 $156.52 $3,130.40 $320.00 $6,400.00

18
Handicap Ramps and Detectable warnings (Complete) 3 EA $4,235.00 $12,705.00 $5,586.00 $16,758.00 $2,660.06 $7,980.18 $5,100.00 $15,300.00

19
Drainage Manhole M-5 w/ USF 580 ring and cover and 

water stop manhole connectors 3 EA $5,388.00 $16,164.00 $11,703.00 $35,109.00 $7,847.69 $23,543.07 $12,500.00 $37,500.00

20
Drainage Manhole M-4 w/ USF 580 ring and cover and 

water stop manhole connectors 4 EA $5,647.00 $22,588.00 $10,834.00 $43,336.00 $7,149.30 $28,597.20 $9,500.00 $38,000.00

21
Control Structure (4' x 5' Manhole w/ USF 580 Ring and 

Cover) and water stop manhole connectors 1 EA $14,142.00 $14,142.00 $17,082.00 $17,082.00 $10,027.48 $10,027.48 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

22
Drainage Manhole M-4 Inlet w/ USF 4155-6210 and 

water stop manhole connectors 1 EA $5,776.00 $5,776.00 $9,576.00 $9,576.00 $6,821.76 $6,821.76 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

23
FDOT Type C Ditch Bottom Inlet w/ USF 6611 Grate and 

water stop manhole connectors 3 EA $5,129.00 $15,387.00 $9,886.00 $29,658.00 $7,040.76 $21,122.28 $8,500.00 $25,500.00

24 FDOT Type C Ditch Bottom Inlet w/ USF 6611 Grate and 

asphalt apron and water stop manhole connectors 4 EA $7,549.00 $30,196.00 $9,886.00 $39,544.00 $6,751.40 $27,005.60 $15,000.00 $60,000.00

25 14" DIP (Class 350) 60 LF $272.00 $16,320.00 $307.00 $18,420.00 $252.00 $15,120.00 $780.00 $46,800.00

Marcdan Inc.
Southern Underground 

Industries
Man-Con Incorporated

Lanzo Construction Company 

(Lanzo Construction Co., Florida)

E-09-23 - Page 2



Total Price $2,082,937.00 Total Price $2,835,497.00 Total Price $3,448,521.29 Total Price $4,988,090.00

Line Description QTY UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

Marcdan Inc.
Southern Underground 

Industries
Man-Con Incorporated

Lanzo Construction Company 

(Lanzo Construction Co., Florida)

26 15" Contech A2000 PVC Solid or Approved Equal 99 LF $140.00 $13,860.00 $241.00 $23,859.00 $328.45 $32,516.55 $800.00 $79,200.00

27 18" Contech A2000 PVC Solid or Approved Equal 27 LF $208.00 $5,616.00 $253.00 $6,831.00 $303.95 $8,206.65 $1,250.00 $33,750.00

28 24" Contech A2000 PVC Solid or Approved Equal 103 LF $211.00 $21,733.00 $307.00 $31,621.00 $336.88 $34,698.64 $475.00 $48,925.00

29 36" Contech A2000 PVC Solid or Approved Equal 25 LF $328.00 $8,200.00 $299.00 $7,475.00 $566.11 $14,152.75 $2,000.00 $50,000.00

30
18" Contech A2000 PPVC or Approved Equal (10'w x 5'H 

Exfiltration Trench) 442 LF $363.00 $160,446.00 $470.00 $207,740.00 $756.93 $334,563.06 $850.00 $375,700.00

31
24" Contech A2000 PPVC or Approved Equal (10'w x 5'H 

Exfiltration Trench) 552 LF $384.00 $211,968.00 $499.00 $275,448.00 $769.47 $424,747.44 $900.00 $496,800.00

32 Connect to Existing Drainage 3 EA $5,572.00 $16,716.00 $5,991.00 $17,973.00 $2,212.83 $6,638.49 $5,500.00 $16,500.00

33 24" PRB 4 EA $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $1,748.00 $6,992.00 $1,345.23 $5,380.92 $3,300.00 $13,200.00

34 30" PRB 3 EA $1,900.00 $5,700.00 $1,890.00 $5,670.00 $1,690.06 $5,070.18 $3,500.00 $10,500.00

35 Conflict Manhole 1 EA $16,530.00 $16,530.00 $19,206.00 $19,206.00 $28,467.50 $28,467.50 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

36

Water Main relocations / adjustments (complete: 

including all testing,compaction, restoration, sample 

points) 1 LS $18,400.00 $18,400.00 $15,920.00 $15,920.00 $45,894.58 $45,894.58 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

37 Utility Relocations Adjustments 100 LF $120.00 $12,000.00 $492.00 $49,200.00 $62.45 $6,245.00 $500.00 $50,000.00

38 Storm Sewer Pump Station (Complete) 1 LS $351,000.00 $351,000.00 $682,688.00 $682,688.00 $905,589.00 $905,589.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

39 16" DIP (Class 350) (open cut forcemain) 83 LF $282.00 $23,406.00 $313.00 $25,979.00 $284.71 $23,630.93 $750.00 $62,250.00

40 8" DIP (Class 350) (open cut forcemain) 1570 LF $120.00 $188,400.00 $145.00 $227,650.00 $240.00 $376,800.00 $400.00 $628,000.00

41 Forcemain DIP fittings 1 TN $22,530.00 $22,530.00 $64,101.00 $64,101.00 $250.00 $250.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

42

8" HDPE DR 11 directional drill, including all required pre-

drilling investigations, DIP bends & HDPE to DIP 

adaptors/couplings. 511 LF $213.00 $108,843.00 $218.00 $111,398.00 $238.00 $121,618.00 $300.00 $153,300.00

43 Forcemain Air Release Valve 1 EA $8,896.00 $8,896.00 $17,095.00 $17,095.00 $8,496.43 $8,496.43 $33,000.00 $33,000.00

44 Pavement Marking and Signage 1 LS $24,200.00 $24,200.00 $5,586.00 $5,586.00 $3,408.78 $3,408.78 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

45 Tree Removal / Relocation 1 LS $18,150.00 $18,150.00 $5,586.00 $5,586.00 $2,727.02 $2,727.02 $45,000.00 $45,000.00

46 Tree Removal / Replacement 3 EA $10,285.00 $30,855.00 $7,980.00 $23,940.00 $2,727.02 $8,181.06 $15,000.00 $45,000.00

47 Tree Protection 1 LS $8,800.00 $8,800.00 $3,192.00 $3,192.00 $3,583.37 $3,583.37 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

48 Permit Fees Allowance 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

49 Contingency 1 LS $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00

51 Indemnification 1 EA. $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

E-09-23 - Page 3



Line Attribute Name Marcdan Inc.

Southern 

Underground 

Industries

Man-Con 

Incorporated

Lanzo Construction Company (Lanzo 

Construction Co., Florida)

1 Substantial Project Completion 240 360 365 300

2 Final Project Completion 60 30 30 60

3 Total Project Completion 300 390 395 360

4 Conflict of Interest No No No No

5
Vendor Certification Regarding Scrutinized 

Companies Lists (Over $1,000,000.00) Certified Certified Certified Certified

6 Drug-Free Workplace Yes Yes Yes Yes

7 Terms & Conditions Agree Agree Agree Agree

8 Acknowledgement of Addenda Yes Yes Yes Yes

E-09-23 - Page 4


